Eall Office Hours

Monday - Thursday
9am - 4pm
Friday
9am - 12:30pm

FREE BOAT
DAYS!

December 3rd
December 10th

CTC will continue
the holiday tradition
of showing our ap-
preciation to our
passengers and com-
munity by  once
again offering free
boat days in Decem-
ber. Thanks for all
the continuing sup-
port!

EMPLOYEE
BIRTHDAYS

Carol Duncanson -
11/27

Sandy Mailman- 11/1

Basil Morrison -11/6

Kim Munroe-11/9
Happy Birthday!

Business Office:

(207) 846-5227/846-3700

16 North Road, PO Box 27
Chebeague Island, ME 04017
chebeaguetrans@gmail.com

www.ctcferry.org

CHEBEAGUE TRANSPORTATION COMPANY

News frowme CIC/!

CTC HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 2022

THANKSGIVING DAY 11/24/2022

Bus leaves Route One

7:45 AM

9:45 AM

11:45 AM

3:30 PM

4:30 PM

6:00 PM

CHRISTMAS DAY 2022 & NEW YEAR'S DAY 2023

Bus leaves Route One

7:45 AM

9:45 AM
11:45 AM

4:30 PM

6:00 PM

Ferry Leaves
Chebeague

8:00 AM
10:00 AM
NOON
3:45 PM
4:45 PM

6:15 PM

Ferry Leaves

8:00 AM

10:00 AM
NOON

4:45 PM

6:15 PM

HAPPY

Ferry Leaves
Cousins

8:15 AM
10:15 AM
12:15 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM

6:30 PM

Ferry Leaves

8:15 AM

10:15 AM
12:15 PM

5:00 PM

6:30 PM

November 2022

Cousins Island Annual
Parking

Applications Due By
12/1/22

Applications for annual
parking permits will be
mailed by November 1st
to current permit holders.
The applications will also
be posted at cteferry.org/
the-ferry. Parking spaces
are very limited at the
Cousins Island lot. We
urge customers to consid-
er moving to the Route
One lot.

Restrictions on the num-
ber of cars that may be
parked at Cousins mean
it is not possible to pro-
vide Cousins permits to
all applicants. As in past
years, specific criteria
will be weighed when
assigning Cousins per-
mits.

Please review carefully
all the terms and condi-
tions detailed in our ap-
plication package.

Please note that custom-
ers who are more than 30
days in arrears for pay-
ment (for any CTC ser-
vice) will not receive a
Cousins permit and will
only be issued a Route
One permit when the
account is paid in full. If
you think you may
owe a balance to CTC,
please call our office.

Applications  for  the
Cousins lot must be
received at the office
or postmarked by 4pm
on 12/1. Applications
received or postmarked
after the due date will
not be considered for a
Cousins Island permit.



