

News from CTC!

CTC HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 2022

THANKSGIVING DAY 11/24/2022

Bus leaves Route One	Ferry Leaves Chebeague	Ferry Leaves Cousins
7:45 AM	8:00 AM	8:15 AM
9:45 AM	10:00 AM	10:15 AM
11:45 AM	NOON	12:15 PM
3:30 PM	3:45 PM	4:00 PM
4:30 PM	4:45 PM	5:00 PM
6:OO PM	6:15 PM	6:30 PM

CHRISTMAS DAY 2022 & NEW YEAR'S DAY 2023

Bus leaves Route One	Ferry Leaves	Ferry Leaves
7:45 AM	8:00 AM	8:15 AM
9:45 AM	10:00 AM	10:15 AM
11:45 AM	NOON	12:15 PM
4:30 PM	4:45 PM	5:00 PM
6:OO PM	6:15 PM	6:30 PM



Fall Office Hours

Monday - Thursday 9am - 4pm

Friday

9am - 12:30pm

FREE BOAT DAYS!

December 3rd December 10th

CTC will continue the holiday tradition of showing our appreciation to our passengers and community by once again offering free boat days in December. Thanks for all the continuing support!

EMPLOYEE BIRTHDAYS

Carol Duncanson -11/27 Sandy Mailman- 11/1 Basil Morrison -11/6 Kim Munroe-11/9

Happy Birthday!

Business Office: (207) 846-5227/846-3700 16 North Road, PO Box 27 Chebeague Island, ME 04017 chebeaguetrans@gmail.com www.ctcferry.org

November 2022

Cousins Island Annual Parking

Applications Due By 12/1/22

Applications for annual parking permits will be mailed by November 1st to current permit holders. The applications will also be posted at ctcferry.org/the-ferry. Parking spaces are very limited at the Cousins Island lot. We urge customers to consider moving to the Route One lot.

Restrictions on the number of cars that may be parked at Cousins mean it is not possible to provide Cousins permits to all applicants. As in past years, specific criteria will be weighed when assigning Cousins permits.

Please review carefully all the terms and conditions detailed in our application package.

Please note that customers who are more than 30 days in arrears for payment (for any CTC service) will not receive a Cousins permit and will only be issued a Route One permit when the account is paid in full. If you think you may owe a balance to CTC, please call our office.

Applications for the Cousins lot must be received at the office or postmarked by 4pm on 12/1. Applications received or postmarked after the due date will not be considered for a Cousins Island permit.